1
ExTell Systems Corporation • DE, USA. Product Specifications subject to routine updates.
Reach out to: support@extellsystems.com for Product clarifications. © 2016 ExTell Systems. All rights reserved.
Product ID E120652G     •     Industrial Battery
 ExTell Deep Cycle Gel VRLA Battery, 12V/65AH
Parameter Chart
Volts 12V
Capacity (25°C) 20 Hours Rate (6.5A) 65Ah
Discharge Current
Testing (25°C)
1 Hours Rate (35.7A) 36Ah
3 Hours Rate (16.2A) 49Ah
Internal Resistance Full Charged Battery 25°C 5.6mohm
Capacity Affected
By Temperature
40°C 104%
25°C 100%
0°C 83%
-15°C 65%
Residual Capacity
(25°C)
Capacity After 3 Months Storage 91%
Capacity After 6 Months Storage 82%
Capacity After 12 Months Storage 65%
Charge
(Constant
Voltage)
(25°C)
Cycle
(25°C)
Initial Charging Current less than 5.1A Voltage
14.5 ~ 14.9A
Float
(25°C) Charge Voltage 13.6 ~ 13.8A
Weight (Approx.) 20.6Kg
*The above are average and data obtained from the first 3 charge/discharge cycles. These
are not minimum values.
Features
• Maintenance Free
• Leak Resistant
• Resistant to Vibration
• Deep Cycle discharge and recharge
Unit:(mm)   Terminal type:(T3)
2
ExTell Systems Corporation • DE, USA. Product Specifications subject to routine updates.
Reach out to: support@extellsystems.com for Product clarifications. © 2016 ExTell Systems. All rights reserved.
Product ID E120652G     •     Industrial Battery
 ExTell Deep Cycle Gel VRLA Battery, 12V/65AH
Residual Capacity
100
20
40
60
80
Storage Period(months)
R
es
id
u
al
 C
ap
ac
it
y(
%
)
1815129630
0°C
10°C
25°C
30°C40°C
Discharge Current 25°C
Te
rm
in
al
 V
ol
ta
g
e(
V
)
Discharge Time
7.0
8.0
9.0
10.0
11.0
12.0
13.0
30202 3 5 106010 20 301 2 3 50
Min Hr
3C 2C 1C 0.6C
0.3C
0.2C 0.1C 0.05C
Constant Voltage Charging Characteristics
Changing Time(Hours)
11.0
12.0
13.0
14.0
15.0
201810 12 14 1682 4 60
C
u
rr
en
t(
C
A
)
0.05
0.10
0.15
0.20
0.25
0
C
h
an
g
ed
 C
ol
u
m
e(
%
)
20
40
60
80
120
100
0
V
ol
ta
g
e(
V
)
Changing Current
Change Coltage
Changed Volume
1. Discharge : 100%
2. Change Voltage : 2.30V/cell
3. Change Current : 0.20CA
4. Temperature : 25°C
Cycle Service Life in Relation to the Depth Discharge
R
et
en
tio
n
C
ap
ac
ity
(%
)
120
20
0
40
60
100
80
Number of Cycles(25°C)
400
100% DOD 80% DOD 50% DOD 30% DOD
600200 800 1200 14001000 1600 1800 20000
F.V/
Time 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60V 205.4 143.3 110.2 67.1 41.1 23.7 16.7 11.7 7.9 6.7 3.5
10.2V 195.4 136.3 106.2 64.4 39.5 23.4 16.5 11.5 7.9 6.6 3.5
10.5V 190.4 132.3 103.2 63.1 38.6 23.2 16.3 11.4 7.8 6.5 3.4
10.8V 183.4 128.3 100.2 61.2 37.5 22.9 16.2 11.3 7.7 6.5 3.4
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics (Watt, 25°C)
3
ExTell Systems Corporation • DE, USA. Product Specifications subject to routine updates.
Reach out to: support@extellsystems.com for Product clarifications. © 2016 ExTell Systems. All rights reserved.
Product ID E120652G     •     Industrial Battery
F.V/
Time 5min 10min 15min 30min 60min 2h 3h 5h 8h 10h 20h
9.60V 2157.3 1547.1 1210.4 753.5 467.9 274.5 196.4 138.3 94.1 79.6 41.9
10.2V 2049.1 1469.9 1161.3 723.4 449.9 270.5 194.4 136.3 93.3 79.0 41.5
10.5V 1999.0 1427.9 1132.3 707.4 438.9 268.5 192.4 135.3 92.8 78.1 41.1
10.8V 1925.8 1381.8 1104.2 687.4 426.9 265.5 191.4 134.3 91.9 77.8 40.9
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics (Watt, 25°C)
E120652G ExTell Gel Battery 12V 65Ah, Gray
Ordering Information
Battery Type -20°C -10°C 0°C 5°C 10°C 20°C 25°C 30°C 40°C 45°C
Battery 12V 50% 70% 83% 85% 90% 98% 100% 102% 104% 105%
Capacity Factors With Different Temperature
*The above are average and data obtained from the first 3 charge/discharge cycles. These are not minimum values.
 ExTell Deep Cycle Gel VRLA Battery, 12V/65AH